
San Frar:icisco \ w Wat'~r P1'1vver Sevver 
Services of t~e s

1
an Fr1ncJsco Publlc UUllties Commission 

Contract Administration Bureau 
525 Golden Gate, 8th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94102 
T 415.551.4603 

F 415.554.3225 

Augusts/~\ 
··----.-,// 

Tracy Stigers 
Brown & Caldwell 
1390 Market Street, Suite 406 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Email: tstigers@bnwcald.com 

RE: 1) Notice of Contract Award - Planning and Engineering, Southeast Plant Biosolids 
Digester Facilities (CS235) 

2) Transmittal - Executed Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco 
Public Utilities Commission and Brown & Caldwell 

Dear Ms. Stigers: 

This letter provides a notification of contract award for the following contracted work: 

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER NO: 

SCOPE: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

CONTRACT TO DATE: 

BPUC14000017 
- Work may not be charged against this 
blanket purchase order number 

To provide planning and preliminary 
engineering detailed design, and 
procurement and engineering construction 
support for the Southeast Plant Bioslids 
Digester Facilities Project. This includes 
specialized expertise, detailed design, 
contract management, pre-construction 
services, construction support, land needs 
and property acquisitions, training and 
technology transfer, and communications 
and public outreach. 

August 5, 2013 to July 28, 2023 

Total value of contract not to exceed 
$80,000,000.00 

Invoices must be charged against specific task orders only after a Notice to Proceed has 
been issued. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Rosiana Angel at (415) 
554-1549. 

EdwinM.Lea 
Mayor 

Art Torres 
President 

Vince Courtney 
Vies President 

Ann Moller Caen 
Cnmmissianer 

Francesca Vietor 
Commissioner 

Anson Moran 
Commissioner 

Harlan L Kelly, Jr. 
General Manuger 



Enclosure: Executed Agreement 

cc: Carolyn Chiu 

File/NCA-CS235 


	Page 1
	Page 2

